
Camden County Board of Social Services

2026 Medical Prescription Rates

Under 65 Retirees

Single

Parent/Child(ren)

Member/Spouse

Family

Single

Parent/Child(ren)

Member/Spouse

Family

Single

Parent/Child(ren)

Member/Spouse

Family

Single

Parent/Child(ren)

Member/Spouse

Family

Single

Parent/Child(ren)

Member/Spouse

Family

Single

$4,738

$5,392

$2,097

$2,939

U65 HMO $10 w/ Rx ($6/$12/$24)

U65 PPO $10 w/ Rx ($10/$22/$44)

$1,958

$2,742

$4,270

$4,862

2026 SNJREBF

Total Medical & Prescription

$4,691

$5,192

$2,272

$3,187

$4,961

$5,641

$2,172

$3,045

U65 PPO $15 w/ Rx ($10/$22/$44)

U65 PPO $15/$25 w/ Rx

U65 PPO $20/$30 w/ Rx

United Health Care Medicare Advantage

$641

$2,015

$2,510

$4,686

$4,986


