Camden County Board of Social Services 2026 Medical Prescription Rates Under 65 Retirees

	2026 SNJREBF Total Medical & Prescription
	U65 HMO \$10 w/ Rx (\$6/\$12/\$24)
Single	\$1,958
Parent/Child(ren)	\$2,742
Member/Spouse	\$4,270
Family	\$4,862
	U65 PPO \$10 w/ Rx (\$10/\$22/\$44)
Single	\$2,272
Parent/Child(ren)	\$3,187
Member/Spouse	\$4,961
Family	\$5,641
	U65 PPO \$15 w/ Rx (\$10/\$22/\$44)
Single	\$2,172
Parent/Child(ren)	\$3,045
Member/Spouse	\$4,738
Family	\$5,392
	U65 PPO \$15/\$25 w/ Rx
Single	\$2,097
Parent/Child(ren)	\$2,939
Member/Spouse	\$4,691
Family	\$5,192
	U65 PPO \$20/\$30 w/ Rx
Single	\$2,015
Parent/Child(ren)	\$2,510
Member/Spouse	\$4,686
Family	\$4,986

	United Health Care Medicare Advantage
Single	\$641